13 LC 102 0138

Senate Resolution 75

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing April 27, 2013, as the 6th Homeless Veterans Stand Down, 2nd Annual
- 2 Homeless Female Veterans Stand Down, and Veterans Resource Fair Day in Columbus,
- 3 Georgia; and for other purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, veterans are heroes of our nation's hometowns; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia appreciates all that veterans and active military do to
- 6 enhance the quality of life and security of our nation and residents of our hometowns; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Columbus, Georgia's 6th Homeless Veterans Stand Down, 2nd Annual
- 8 Homeless Female Veterans Stand Down, and Veterans Resource Fair Day includes
- 9 opportunities for residents to say thank you and to show support for our homeless veterans
- 10 population; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia is committed to honoring all veterans and service men and
- women in all branches of the military; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the members of the Senate encourage the citizens of the State of Georgia to
- support not only those individuals who are homeless veterans but also all other veterans in
- 15 need.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 recognize April 27, 2013, as the 6th Homeless Veterans Stand Down, 2nd Annual Homeless
- 18 Female Veterans Stand Down, and Veterans Resource Fair Day in Columbus, Georgia.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the South Atlanta Center for Veterans
- 21 Education and Training, Inc.